DIRECTIONS TO ANNUAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

The Annual Meeting will be held in the Turner One building at Dollar General Corporation's headquarters located at 100 Mission Ridge, Goodlettsville, TN 37072. The meeting will be held Wednesday, May 31, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. Central Time.

From BNA International Airport (South)

Take I-40W toward I-65/Nashville (I-24). Take right fork onto I-24W toward I-65N/Clarksville/Louisville. Continue on I-65N. Take Exit 97/Long Hollow Pike/Goodlettsville. Turn right on Long Hollow Pike and then right onto Conference Drive, and then right onto Mission Ridge. Proceed to the second building on the right, with parking available in the circle lot directly in front of the building.

From North Take I-65S toward Nashville. Take Exit 9/Long Hollow Pike/Goodlettsville and turn left onto Long Hollow Pike. Turn right onto Conference Drive, and then right onto Mission Ridge. Proceed to the second building on the right, with parking available in the circle lot directly in front of the building.

From East

Take TN-386 toward I-65/Nashville. Take exit 1/Conference Drive/Goodlettsville onto Conference Drive towards Goodlettsville. Turn left on Mission Ridge and proceed to the second building on the right, with parking available in the circle lot directly in front of the building.

